PERMANENCY PLACEMENT SERVICES PROGRAM
PPSP Provider Agencies

Boys & Girls Village
528 Wheelers Farm Road
Milford, CT 06460

Jessica Wendell, PPSP coordinator
Wendell)@bgvillage.org

Phone: (203) 877-0300 ext.146
Fax: 860-291-8689

Yvette Wooten, Director of Foster Care Services

wooteny@bgvillage.org
Phone: 203-713-7729
Fax: 203-876-0076

Carra Conlan, LCSW

Vice President of Community Services
conlanc@bgvillage.org

Phone: 203-713-7728

Fax: 203-876-0076

Catholic Charities, Inc.
Hartford and Meriden
839 Asylum Avenue
Hartford, CT 06105

Ki-Young Burby, Program Coordinator
kburby@ccaoh.org

Cell: (860) 655-3653

Fax: (860) 726-7835

Children’s Community Programs of CT
446 Blake Street
New Haven, CT 06511

Michael Savenelli, Program Director
msavenelli@ccp-ct.org

Phone: 203- 786-6403 ext. 136
**primary contact for PPSP**

Dave Abrams, COO
dabrams@ccp-ct.org
Phone: 203-786-6403 x123
Fax: 203-786-6407

Community Health Resources, Inc.
587 East Middle Turnpike
Manchester, CT 06040

Sheryl Lambert

Clinical Supervisor
slambert@chrhealth.org
Phone: 860-730-8718
Fax: 860-742-5086

Community Residences, Inc.
50 Rockwell Rd.
Newington CT 06111

Stacy Kelsey, Placement Administrator
skelsey@criinc.org
Phone: 860 608-7630

Wakana Hirota, Director
whirota@criinc.org
Phone: 860-621-7600 ext. 267

HopeWell Inc.

(formerly Dare Family Services)
1184 Burnside Avenue

East Hartford, CT 06108

Michele Skovera, Clinical Supervisor
mskovera@hopewellinc.org

Phone: 860-291-8688

Fax: 860-291-8689

Jeremy Smith, program Director
jsmith@hopewellinc.org




ACTIVE PPSP PROVIDERS

Family & Children’s Aid, Inc.
75 West Street
Danbury, CT 06810

Mindy Solomon, LCSW
Director of Foster Care Services
mindy.solomon@fcaweb.org
Phone: 203-755-2868

Fax: 203-755-9975

Family & Children’s Agency, Inc.
9 Mott Street
Norwalk, CT 06850

Nancy Horowitz, LCSW
nhorowitz@fcagency.org
Phone: 203-855-8765
Cell: 203-868-9380

Fax: 203-838-3325

Institute of Professional Practice
538 Preston Ave.
Meriden, CT 06450

Michael AuYang, LMFT
Director of Clinical Services
(203) 317-2700, ext.141. - office
(203) 887-0238 - cell
mauyang@ippi.org

Angela Ferrucci
aferrucci@IPPI.ORG

Tom Murphy, LCSW
tomurphy@IPPI.ORG

Phone: 203-317-2700 ext 136
Fax: 203-317-2892

Jewish Family Service of New Haven
1440 Whalley Avenue
New Haven, CT 06515

Margaliet Ligtenstein
Coordinator of PPSP Services
ml@jfsnh.org

Phone: 203-389-5599 x105
Fax: 203-389-5904

Klingberg Family Centers
370 Linwood Street
New Britain, CT 06052

Christine Keys, Director of Foster Care Services
christinek@klingberg.com

Phone: 860-832-5532

Fax: 860-826-1238

Tania Pierret, Program Coordinator
860-832-5535
Tania.pierret@klingberg.org

‘r Kids, Inc.
45 Dixwell Avenue
New Haven, CT 06511

Enna Garcia, Director of Programs
enna@rkidsct.org

Phone: 203-865-5437 x205

Fax: 203-865-5444

United Services, Inc.
P.O.Box 378
Wauregan, CT 06387

Sherry Bernier
sbernier@usmhs.orh
Phone: 860-564-8682
Fax: 860-564-6110

Liz Brown
ebrown@usmhs.org
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ACTIVE PPSP PROVIDERS

The Village for Children & Families
331 Wethersfield Avenue
Hartford, CT 06114

Danielle Wilson
dwilson@thevillage.org
860-297-0598 ext. 616

Theresa Hixson

Social Worker, Permanency Services
thixson@thevillage.org

Phone: 860-297-0580

Fax: 860-231-8449

Waterford Country School
2 Clinic Drive
Norwich, CT 06360

Lisa Duzy
Program Director
Iduzy@waterfordcs.org

Phone: 860-886-7500 x5101
Fax: 860-886-0500

Wheeler Clinic
91 Northwest Drive
Plainville, CT 06062

Sharon Pendleton-Ponzani
Director of Community Based Family Services
spendleton-ponzani@wheelerclinic.org

Phone: 860-793-3500

Nina Ku, Associate Director of Foster Care
nku@wheelerclinic.org

860-793-4436
Fax: 860-793-4468

Permanency Exchange Specialists

Program Supervisor: Lori Franceschini 860-550-6380
Supervisor: Anne Marie Stonoha 860-550-6582

Region| (Bridgeport, Norwalk): Sandra Tapia-Arcos 860-723-7218

Region Il (Milford, New Haven): Soneprasit Phrommavanh 860-735-7255

Region Il (Middletown, Norwich, Willimantic): Denise Lopez-Sawyer 203-915-8883
Region IV (Hartford, Manchester): Bryan Lerch 860-550-6371

Region V (Danbury, Torrington, Waterbury): Adam Liebowitz 860-550-6410
Region VI (Meriden, New Britain): Jane Pertillar-Smith 860-550-6678

Grants and Contracts Specialists

Central Office: Brenda Heath 860-560-5014

Manager: Leslie Roy

Region|  (Bridgeport, Norwalk): Cynthia Maignan 203-384-5372

Region Il (Milford, New Haven): Gail Franklin 203-786-2597

Region lll (Middletown, Norwich, Willimantic): Monique Gray 860-922-4847
Region IV (Hartford, Manchester): Pam Burney 860-418-8315

RegionV  (Danbury, Torrington, Waterbury): Holly DeFloria #203-759-7201
Region VI (Meriden, New Britain): Victoria Green 860-832-5321
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